E. DISNEY. Dav m

ATTORNEY AT LAW 234 WEST NEW YORK AVENUE DELAND, FLORIDA 32720

> (904) 734-5685 (904) 736-7704 (FAX)

	<u> </u>	LE	.D		
99 ⁻	FEB	- 1D	PH	2:	08
.SE(TAL	- ERETA LAHA	ARY (SSEE)F S E, Fl	TA OR	te IDA

*****78.75 *****78.75

JANUARY 8, 1999

; `

Department of State Division of Corporations Post Office Box 6327 Tallahassee, Florida 32314 WHOLESALE JDC DISTRIBUTING, INC. RE:

Dear Sir:

I have enclosed the original and a duplicate of the Articles of Incorporation for the above proposed corporation which includes the designation and acceptance of the registered agent. Please endorse your approval on the duplicate, certify and return the document to this office. I have also enclosed a check in the amount of \$ 78.75 representing the required filing fee.

Thank you for your cooperation in this matter.

Sincerely,

DAVID E. DISNEY

DED/jrc Enc.:

Filing fee:....\$ 35.00 Registered agent designation....\$ 35.00 Certified copy.....\$ 8.75

Total.... 78.75





FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE Katherine Harris Secretary of State

January 12, 1999

DAVID E. DISNEY, ESQ. 234 W NEW YORK AVE DELAND, FL 32720

SUBJECT: JDC DISTRIBUTING, INC. Ref. Number: W99000000854

We have received your document for JDC DISTRIBUTING, INC. and check(s) totaling \$78.75. However, the enclosed document has not been filed and is being returned to you for the following reason(s):

The name designated in your document is unavailable since it is the same as, or it is not distinguishable from the name of an existing entity. Simply adding "of Florida" or "Florida" to the end of a name is not acceptable. Please select a new name and make the correction in all appropriate places. One or more words may be added to make the name distinguishable from the one presently on file.

If you have any further questions concerning your document, please call (850) 487-6915.

Pamela Hall Document Specialist

Letter Number: 299A00001548

DAVID E. DISNEY, P.A.

ATTORNEY AT LAW

234 West New York Avenue DELAND, FLORIDA 32720

(904) 734-5685 (904) 736-7704 (FAX)

FEBRUARY 8, 1999

Department of State <u>Division of Corporations</u> <u>ATTN: PAMELA HALL</u> Post Office Box 6327 Tallahassee, Florida 32314

RE: JDC WHOLESALE COMPANY

Dear Sir:

I have enclosed the original and a duplicate of the Articles of Incorporation for the above proposed corporation which includes the designation and acceptance of the registered agent. Please endorse your approval on the duplicate, certify and return the document to this office. Our check in the amount of **\$ 78.75** representing the required filing fee was previously submitted to you on January 8, 1999.

Please see the enclosed copy of your letter dated January 12, 1999.

Thank you for your cooperation in this matter.

Sincerely, David & Disney DAVID E. DISNEY

Ξ

DED/jrc Enc.:

ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION

The undersigned incorporator, for the purpose of forming a corporation under the Florida Business Corporation Act, hereby adopts the following Acticles of Incorporation.

. . . .

ARTICLE I NAME

The name of the corporation shall be:

JDC WHOLESALE COMPANY

ARTICLE II PRINCIPAL OFFICE

The principal place of business and mailing address of this corporation shall be:

684 Stratford Drive, DeLand, Florida 32724, and its mailing address shall be 684 Stratford Drive, DeLand, Florida 32724. The purpose of this corporation is for the distribution of electrical products and other lawful purposes and shall be of perpetual duration.

ARTICLE III SHARES

The number of shares of stock that this corporation is authorized to have outstanding at any one time is: ONE {1,000.00} THOUSAND

ARTICLE IV INITIAL REGISTERED AGENT AND STREET ADDRESS

The name and Florida street address of the initial registered agent are:

Carlos R. Clarke, 684 Stratford Drive, DeLand, FL 32724.

ARTICLE V INCORPORATOR

The <u>name and address</u> of the incorporator to these Articles of Incorporation are:

Carlos R. Clarke, 684 Stratford Drive, DeLand, FL 32724.

		-	
_ Carlos R. Clarke	1-0-1999		1999
Signature/Incorporator	Date	-	_/

(An additional article must be added if an effective date is requested)

Having been named as registered agent and to accept service of process for the above stated corporation at the place designated in this certificate, I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relating to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent.

Clark

स्त सन्दर्भ -2-1999 , 1999

Signature/Registered Agent

Date